

2 SSB 6461 - S AMD - 751
3 By Senators Benton and Prince

4 ADOPTED 2/17/98

5 On page 6, line 6, after "composed of" strike "twelve" and insert
6 "seven"

7 On page 6, line 8, after "(a)" strike "Two members, one of whom is"
8 and insert "One member"

9 On page 6, line 10, after "at least" strike "four" and insert "two"

10 On page 6, beginning on line 12, strike "two members, one of whom
11 is" and insert "one member"

12 On page 6, line 13, after "at least" strike "four" and insert "two"

13 On page 6, line 15, after "(c)" strike "two members, one of whom
14 is" and insert "one member"

15 On page 6, line 17, after "at least" strike "four" and insert "two"

16 On page 6, line 18, after "its successor;" strike "(d) one member
17 representing the office of financial management;"

18 On page 6, beginning on line 22, strike "(h) one member
19 representing the steamship industry;"

20 On page 6, line 30, after "compensation" strike all material
21 through "43.03.060" on line 31, and insert the following:
22 "Reimbursement for travel and other expenses shall be provided by each
23 respective organization that a member represents on the board"

24 Reletter subsections accordingly.

25 SSB 6461 - S AMD - 751
26 By Senators Benton and Prince

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

On page 7, after line 2, insert the following:

"NEW SECTION. Sec. 5. A new section is added to chapter 43.131 RCW to read as follows:

The freight mobility strategic investment board and all powers granted under this act shall be terminated on June 30, 2003, unless otherwise extended by act of the legislature."

Correct internal references accordingly

SSB 6461 - S AMD - 751
By Senators Benton and Prince

ADOPTED 2/17/98

On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "47.05.051;" insert "adding a new section to chapter 43.131 RCW;"

SSB 6461 - S AMD - 752
By Senators Benton and Prince

ADOPTED 2/17/98

On page 7, line 11, after "December 31, 1998." insert "The plan shall include an assessment of a methodology for administrative cost-sharing among the state, cities, counties, public port districts, and other entities as appropriate."

SSB 6461 - S AMD - 739
By Senators Patterson, Haugen and Horn

ADOPTED 2/17/98

On page 8, line 25, after "**Sec. 9.**" strike "To the greatest extent practicable, port" and insert "Port"

--- END ---